Form PTO-1594 **DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102371441** U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK.	2. Name and Address of Receiving party(ies): Name: CORESTATES BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Street Address: 1345 Chestnut Street
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State-Pennsylvania Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19101-7618 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes✓ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 11, 1990	YesNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark application No.(s)\ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,199,843 Additional numbers attached?Yes✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William H. Hollander Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP Street Address: 500 W. Jefferson Street, Suite 2600 City: Louisville,	7. Total fee (37 CRF § 3.41) S40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Kentucky Zip:40202	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William H. Hollander Name of person signing Signature	July 7, 2003 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>1</u>	

Form PTO-1594 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office REC To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving party(ies): PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK. Name: CORESTATES BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Street Address: 2-17-03 Individual(s) Association City: General Partnership 7 3005 Limited Partnership State: Zip: ✓ Corporation-State-Pennsylvania Other Individual(s) citizenship ____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership Limited Partnership Yes ∡ No Corporation-State ✓ Other National Banking Association Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment representative designated is attached: Merger Security Agreement _ Yes No Change of Name Other: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Execution Date: September 11, 1990 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Α Trademark application No.(s)\ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,199,843 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CRF § 3.41) Name: William H. Hollander \$40.00 Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP Enclosed Street Address: 500 W. Jefferson Street, **Suite 2600** Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Louisville, Deposit account number: State: Kentucky Zip:40202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) 02/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000098 1199843 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 70:8521 40.00 DF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Hollander February 17, 2003 Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Northeastern District 1114 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 3900 New York, New York 10036

David J. Martin, Esquire Executive Vice President and Chief Counsel CoreStates Bank, National Association Philadelphia National Bank P.O. Box 7618 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101-7618

Dear Mr. Martin:

September 11, 1990

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) for the merger of First Pennsylvania Bank National Association, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania into Philadelphia National Bank, Ardmore, Pennsylvania under the charter of Philadelphia National Bank, retaining the charter number of the former and under the title of CoreStates Bank, National Association, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, effective October 1, 1990.

This letter is the official authorization of the Comptroller of the Currency allowing Philadelphia National Bank, charter number 1 (one), the receiving institution, to operate the presently existing main office of First Pennsylvania Bank National Association, 555 City Line Avenue, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania and its branches as branches of the Philadelphia National Bank.

Sincerely,

2200

GARY STOLEY

Licensing Manager

Charter number 1 File number 90 NE 02 018

RECORDED: 02/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0595

F. 3